

G.R Case No-1629/2022  
Registration No.1159/2024

Order/ dated 16.03.2026

Record is fixed up today for production and appearance.  
Accused persons(02) are present by hazira.  
Accused has not been produced before the court.  
Superintendent of District correctional home is directed  
to produce the accused person.  
Fix- 27.03.2026 for production and appearance.  
Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent of  
District correctional home Suri for information and  
necessary compliance.  
B.C-II to comply at once.  
D/c

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat  
Birbhum  
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat  
Birbhum  
JO CODE WB00869